1 Description
Configurable loop-powered temperature
measuring transducer for Pt 100 sensors
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-LP
© PHOENIX CONTACT
Data sheet
The 6.2 mm wide MINI MCR-SL-PT100-LP... is a configu-
rable loop-powered temperature measuring transducer. It is

MINI MCR-SL-PT100-LP
103154_en_04 PHOENIX CONTACT 3
4 Order key
Description Type Order No. Pcs. / Pkt.
Configurable loop-powered temperature measuring transducer for Pt 100
temperature sensors for the -150°C ... 300°C
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-LP 2810298 1
Configurable loop-powered temperature measuring transducer for Pt 100
temperature sensors for the -150°C ... 300°C
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-LP-SP 2810382 1
Configurable loop-powered temperature measuring transducer for Pt 100
temperature sensors for the -150°C ... 300°C
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-LP-NC 2810308 1
Configurable loop-powered temperature measuring transducer for Pt 100
temperature sensors for the -150°C ... 300°C
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-LP-NC-SP 2810395 1
3 Ordering data
1)
 Failure information:
Open Circuit
Measuring Range
Overrange
Measuring Range
Underrange
Short Circuit
A Start of the measuring range – – Start of the measuring range
B 21.5 mA 21.5 mA 21.5 mA 21.5 mA
C 3.5 mA 3.5 mA 3.5 mA 3.5 mA
D 21.5 mA 21.5 mA 3.5 mA 3.5 mA
Order No. Connection
Method
Measuring Range [°C] Output Failure
Information
1)
Factory Calibration Certificate
Start End
2810298 / 3 / 0 / 100 / OUT02 / A / NONE
2 = 2-wire Range
(increment)
OUT02 = 4...20 mA A NONE =Without factory calibration cer-
tificate2810298 = 3 = 3-wire 0 OUT08 = 20...4 mA B
...-PT100-LP 4 = 4-wire -10 C
-20 0...300 (5 K) D YES =With factory calibration certifi-
cate (a fee is charged)2810382 = -30
...-PT100-LP-SP -40
-50 YESPLUS = Factory calibration certificate
with 5 measuring points (a fee
is charged)
-100
-150
MINI MCR-SL-PT100-LP
103154_en_04 PHOENIX CONTACT 4
5 Technical data
Input
Number of inputs 1
Configurable/programmable Yes, preconfigured
Sensor type Pt 100 (IEC 60751/EN 60751)
Sensor input current 1 mA (constant)
Max. permissible overall conductor resistance 10 Ω (Per cable)
Temperature measuring range -150 °C ... 300 °C (can be set via DIP switches)
Measuring range span min. 50 K
Connection method 2, 3, 4-wire
Error detection limit (short-circuit) (< 30 Ω)
Error detection limit (underrange) (30 Ω ≤ (start span - 2.5% span))
Error detection limit (overrange) ((end span + 2.5% span) ≤ approx. 254 Ω)
Error detection limit (open circuit) (> approx. 254 Ω)
Output
Number of outputs 1
Current output signal 4 mA ... 20 mA
20 mA ... 4 mA
Max. current output signal 23 mA (output limit)
Configurable/programmable Yes, preconfigured